
-----Original Message----- 
From: natsh@myfairpoint.net [mailto:natsh@myfairpoint.net]  
Sent: Wednesday, December 14, 2016 7:42 AM 
To: Garton, Joanne <Joanne.Garton@vermont.gov>; acdemag@vtlobbyists.com; 
ahoogenboom@cabotcheese.com; Anne.burmeister@ppnne.org; apage@cabotcheese.com; Boccuzzo, 
Linda <Linda.Boccuzzo@vermont.gov>; Chapman, Matt <Matt.Chapman@vermont.gov>; Cox, Josh 
<Josh.Cox@vermont.gov>; Daniel Tukey <Daniel.Tukey@globalfoundries.com>; 
Deborah.Hirtz@uvmhealth.org; Erin Sigrist <erin@vtrga.org>; FALKO@vpirg.org; Gale, Marjorie 
<Marjorie.Gale@vermont.gov>; Giguere, Cary <Cary.Giguere@vermont.gov>; Gonda, Jordan 
<Jordan.Gonda@vermont.gov>; ian.balcom@lyndonstate.edu; Jack Spicer 
<JackSpicer@vermontlaw.edu>; james@champlain.ngo; jchoquette@drm.com; jgroveman@vnrc.org; 
Jonas Reagan <JonasReagan@vermontlaw.edu>; kati@vpirg.org; Kelley, Ernie 
<Ernie.Kelley@vermont.gov>; KRUMELT@vermontlaw.edu; Lafrance, Tracy 
<Tracy.LaFrance@vermont.gov>; lauren@vermontconservationvoters.org; Lizzie Tisher 
<LizzieTisher@vermontlaw.edu>; Marc.Colety@Mack.com; matt@mmrvt.com; megan@vpirg.org; 
Metcalf, Lynn <Lynn.Metcalf@vermont.gov>; Meyer, Scott <Scott.Meyer@vermont.gov>; 
mhw@seventhgeneration.com; mikeschade@saferchemicals.org; mitchk@burton.com; Morgan Fray 
<MorganFray@vermontlaw.edu>; nick@ksepartners.com; pburns@vpirg.org; Rinku Kapoor 
<RinkuKapoor@vermontlaw.edu>; Ruma.Kohli@globalfoundries.com; Schwer, Chuck 
<Chuck.Schwer@vermont.gov>; shaina@toxicsaction.org; Thomas.Jagielski@globalfoundries.com; Vose, 
Sarah <Sarah.Vose@vermont.gov>; Warren Coleman <warren@mmrvt.com>; wdriscoll@aivt.org; 
whitaker.stephen@gmail.com; Wuestenberg, Tami <Tami.Wuestenberg@vermont.gov>; Kathleen 
Masterson <kmasterson@vpr.net>; Zaikowski, John <John.Zaikowski@vermont.gov>; Kenney, Justin 
<Justin.Kenney@vermont.gov>; Duggan, Jen <Jen.Duggan@vermont.gov> 
Subject: RE: Act 154 Chemical Working Group: Comments on Majority PolicyRecommendations 
 
Hello all, 
I would like to make two brief comments on the majority recommendations: 
1) The Vermont ANR proposal for an interagency committee should be expanded to include several 
members from outside state government. Industry, Academia, and Environmental interests/expertise 
should be included.  State government is not the only source of toxic chemical expertise in Vermont, so 
this comittee should be more inclusive.  
2) As written, The Vermont Agency of agriculture proposal to track consumer sales of pesticides will not 
accomplish the stated goal of improving knowledge of pesticide use across the state with sufficient 
detail to include in the  Natural Resource Atlas.  Some mechanism to determine at least what town or 
county the product is actually used in is necessary for this information to be useful to the Agency and 
the public.  
Thank you for listening, 
Nat Shambaugh 
Berlin, VT 
 


